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RESOLUTION 99-101 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Beach Fund has received a transfer from the General 

Fund to help pay for Beach Fund expenditures during 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the 

Nassau County Beach Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular sessiOn, duly assembled on the 9th day of 

August 1999, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

36000000-381010 

APPROPRIATION 

36261572-512000 
36261572-513000 
36261572-514000 
36261572-521010 
36261572-521020 
36261572-522000 
36261572-531035 
36261572-544000 
362615 72-54 9002 
36261572-552000 

Transfer In-General Fund 

Salaries 
Other Salaries/Wages 
Overtime 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Drug Testing 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Advertising 
Miscellaneous Supplies 

$45,785 

$ 6,714 
$28,560 
$ 4,000 
$ 2,435 
$ 570 
$ 800 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 1,400 
$ 306 
$45,785 

ADOPTED this ____ 9_t_h __ day of __ Au__,g'-u-'-"s_t ___ ___, 1999. 

ATTEST: 


