RESOLUTION 99-101

WHEREAS the Nassau County Beach Fund has received a transfer from the General Fund to help pay for Beach Fund expenditures during 1998/99.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the Nassau County Beach Fund.

Florida in regular sess	ion, duly assembled on the	e9th	day of
August	, 1999, the following bu	idget amendment	pursuant to Florida
Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2	(d) be adopted:		
REVENUE			
36000000-381010	Transfer In-General Fund	\$45,785	
APPROPRIATION			
36261572-512000	Salaries	\$ 6,714	
36261572-513000	Other Salaries/Wages	\$28,560	
36261572-514000	Overtime	\$ 4,000	
36261572-521010	FICA Taxes	\$ 2,435	
36261572-521020	Medicare Taxes	\$ 570	
36261572-522000	Retirement	\$ 800	
36261572-531035	Drug Testing	\$ 500	
36261572-544000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 500	
36261572-549002	Advertising	\$ 1,400	
36261572-552000	Miscellaneous Supplies	\$ 306	
	**	\$45,785	
ADOPTED this	9th day of Au	igust , 1	999.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

COFFICIO/CLEKK